TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		102/28/2012	Public Limited
			Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAI II, LLC
Street Address:	115 East Park Drive, Suite 300
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3383888	NATIONAL RENAL ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3383887	NATIONAL RENAL ALLIANCE SUCCESS STARTS WITH CHOOSING THE RIGHT PARTNER
Registration Number:	3380034	NATIONAL RENAL ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3376955	
Registration Number:	3376874	SUCCESS STARTS WITH CHOOSING THE RIGHT PARTNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9292 Phone: 617-951-7201

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Serlenga

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0774

3382828

CH \$140.00

900215912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTS-068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Serlenga
Signature:	/j serlenga/
Date:	02/28/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Renal Release#page1.tif source=Renal Release#page2.tif source=Renal Release#page3.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 28, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by and between Barclays Bank PLC, with principal offices at 745 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), and Renal Advantage Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and RAI II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each having its principal office at 115

East Park Drive, Suite 300, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 (together, "Obligor").

WHEREAS, Obligor and Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated December 17, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and among Obligor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto, and Agent dated December 17, 2010 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, Obligor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and to, inter alia, all of Obligor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Marks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2010, at Reel 4436, Frame 0129; and

WHEREAS, Obligor has satisfied its Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) to Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and rights of setoff it has against the Trademarks together, in each case, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications, any and all proceeds or products thereof, and all causes of action arising from any infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

Agent shall, at Obligor's sole expense, take all further actions, and provide to Obligor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Obligor, in writing, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be binding upon Obligor's and Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. Agent hereby authorizes Obligor to make such filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by Obligor to be required to record and evidence the release and termination of Agent's security interests in the Trademarks evidenced hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

US1 32277380.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

By Name: Siane Rolfe
Title: Director

[Signature Page - Renal Release of Security Interest in US Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

RAI II, LLC

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
"National Renal Alliance"	3,383,888	February 19, 2008
"National Renal Alliance –		
Success Starts with Choosing		
The Right Partner"	3,383,887	February 19, 2008
"National Renal Alliance"	3,380,034	February 12, 2008
[gold sunburst image]		
X		
	3,376,955	February 5, 2008
"Success Starts with		
Choosing The Right Partner"	3,376,874	February 5, 2008

RENAL ADVANTAGE INC.

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE/(FILING DATE)
"RAI"	3,654,627	July 14, 2009
"RenaLab"	2,298,508	December 7, 1999
"RenaLab Insight"	76/701,238	January 19, 2010

US1 32277380.5

RECORDED: 02/28/2012